

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	152 year maintenance				
	Name of work Const of Road				
	with maintenance and				
	CD work for Kankhwa				
	Border to Islamabad tola.				
	(under NABARD Scheme)				
	Agency - Md Anisur Rahman				
	Aggno - S.B.D. 08/12/2018-19				
	D.O.S - 09.03.19				
	D.O.C - 08.03.20				
	Actual D.O.C - 07.03.20.				

① Restoration of rainforests / berries
with soil --- all carb-

32	$\times 2.50 \times 0.50 \times 0.30 =$	12.0 m ³
70	$\times 2.25 \times 0.30 \times 0.25 =$	11.81
58	$\times 2.50 \times 0.45 \times 0.25 =$	16.31
80	$\times 1.75 \times 0.30 \times 0.25 =$	10.50
35	$\times 3.0 \times 0.50 \times 0.30 =$	15.75
65	$\times 2.0 \times 0.50 \times 0.30 =$	19.50
55	$\times 1.70 \times 0.30 \times 0.25 =$	7.01
40	$\times 2.60 \times 0.40 \times 0.30 =$	12.48
63	$\times 1.60 \times 0.30 \times 0.25 =$	8.31
26	$\times 4.0 \times 0.50 \times 0.30 =$	12.0
		2125.67 m³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
1st Year Maintenance work.					
Name of work - Const of road					
with maintenance and					
C.D. work for Kanhawga					
Border to Islampur.					
(Under WABARD Scheme)					
Agency - M.D Amirul Rahman					
Agg No - S.B.D/08 of 2018-19					
①					
Restoration of					
reinforce/berm with					
Soil - all es					
87 wide p.m (22) T.M					
125.67 m ² es, 378.32 m ² es → 47543.1					
②					
Making up of berm/					
Shoulder, stripping excess					
Soil from shoulder.					
87 wide p.m (23) T.M					
558.0 m ² es, 57.14 m ² es → 31884.0					
③					
15.3 (ii) Repair to pot holes.					
Mid Seal Stripping (14)					
2mm. Thick - all es					
87 wide p.m (23) T.M					
45.0 m ² es, 300.84 m ² es → 13538.0					
Rs 92965.00					

Continuation

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd year maintenance work.					
Name of work - Const of road					
with maintenance and					
C.D. work for Konhwa					
Border to Jalampur					
(under NABARD Scheme)					
Agency - Md Anisur Rahman					
Agg No - SBJ/08 of 2018-19					
Actual D.O.C - 7.3.2020					
15.7 Restoration of					

chain cuts/berms with					
soil - all comp.					
45	2.50	0.50	0.30		16.87m ³
79	2.00	0.30	0.25		11.85
94	2.00	0.45	0.25		21.15
60	3.00	0.30	0.20		13.50
55	2.25	0.50	0.20		15.47
65	1.80	0.40	0.20		12.48
90	1.50	0.30	0.20		10.12
75	2.00	0.30	0.25		11.25
70	1.90	0.30	0.25		9.97
92	1.75	0.30	0.20		12.67
45	2.25	0.50	0.30		15.19

Continuation

= 149.92m³

[illegible]

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
2nd year Maintenance.					
Name of work - Const of road					
with Maintenance and					
C.D. Work of Kankhwa Border					
to Islampur					
Agency - Md Anisur Rahman					
Assac - SBD/BB of 2018-19					
① Restoration of fair culv/					
berms with soil - all					
culv					

Qty wide p.v. (205 m) 3					
149.92 m ² @ 37.32/4					56118.0
②					
15.2) Making up of Berms/					
Shoulder stripping excess					333.0
Soil from shoulder					
-- all exp.					
15.3)					
Qty wide p.v. (29) T.M. 3					
663.50 m ² @ 57.14/4					37912.0
③					
15.3(iii) Repair to Pot Holes.					
Mix Seal Surface - 4					
20 mm thick - all exp					
Qty wide p.v. (29) T.M. 4					51185.0
90.12 m ² @ 300.24/4					27112.0

Continuation

By 12142.0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
				Pf Rs	121142.00
4 15.7) Maintenance of					
R.C.C. slab columns					
Qty - 100 mm dia - (30) mm					
3.0 m x 0.30 m x 0.30 m					6874.00
5 15.9) Maintenance of					
road signs					
Qty - 100 mm dia - (30) mm					
0.31 K.M x 1065.50 / K.M					333.0
6 15.11) Maintenance of					
100 mm dia - (30) mm					20113.0
Qty - 100 mm dia - (30) mm					
0.39 K.M x 641.62 / K.M					250.0
7 15.12) Trimming of grass					
and weeds from					
Shoulder --- all up					
50.0 m x 2.16 m					108.0
				B	128707.00
Less 10% below				B	12871.00
				B	115836.00
					30/04/22
					30/04/22

Continuation

Sch. XIV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3rd year Maintenance work					
N/O/W:- Constn of Road/S.C.D. work of					
Korhwa Border to Sylampur.					
Agency:- Md. Anisur Rahman					
Agd. No:- S.B.D.-08/2018-19					
Actual D.D.:- 07-03-2020					
Maintenance Road:-					
<u>Measurement</u>					
① Restoration of rain cuts					
$10 \times 3.70 \times 0.90 \times 0.30 = 9.99 \text{ m}^3$					
$8 \times 2.90 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 7.65 \text{ m}^3$					
$12 \times 4.20 \times 1.0 \times 0.30 = 15.12 \text{ m}^3$					
$14 \times 3.70 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 17.09 \text{ m}^3$					
$10 \times 1.80 \times 0.80 \times 0.30 = 4.32 \text{ m}^3$					
$14 \times 3.60 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 16.63 \text{ m}^3$					
$12 \times 4.90 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 19.40 \text{ m}^3$					
$16 \times 1.70 \times 0.70 \times 0.30 = 5.71 \text{ m}^3$					
$14 \times 2.20 \times 0.90 \times 0.30 = 8.31 \text{ m}^3$					
$7 \times 4.30 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 9.93 \text{ m}^3$					
$7 \times 4.80 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 11.09 \text{ m}^3$					
$9 \times 3.90 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 11.58 \text{ m}^3$					
$6 \times 4.70 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 8.46 \text{ m}^3$					
$12 \times 3.20 \times 0.90 \times 0.30 = 10.36 \text{ m}^3$					
$10 \times 4.10 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 13.53 \text{ m}^3$					
$10 \times 6.25 \times 0.80 \times 0.30 = 15.0 \text{ m}^3$					
$\text{Total} = 184.17 \text{ m}^3$					
② Making up kerb / shoulder					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L	B	
48x	9.20	2.00	18.35	140.48 ML
⑤ Maintenance of 11x5m Sand Spilling Road				
6x	3.70	2.50	55.50	ML
8x	2.40	2.0	38.40	"
8x	2.10	1.80	30.24	"
4x	2.05	2.0	16.40	"
			140.54 ML	
⑥ Maintenance of slab culvert				
1x	5.00	2.8	14.00	
⑦ Maintenance of Road Sign				
1x	0.6	0.39	0.23	
2x	1.30	0.70	0.91	
⑧ Maintenance of 20m km Stone				
0.47	1.0	0.47	0.47	
⑨ Cutting of branches of trees shrub				
6x	4.0	1.0	24.00	
⑩ P/L thermoplastic on B.T. Surface				
2x	66	30.0	396.00	ML
2x	1x	10.0	20.0	ML
			400.00	ML
⑪ P/L thermoplastic over Rigid pavement				
2x	20x	30.0	120.0	ML
			120.0	ML
			05-05-23	
			J.E.	
			Parihar	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
① Restoration of Rain cuts					
Qty. vide TMB IP-34 = 184.17 m ³					
@ Rs 378.32 per m ³					Rs 69675.0
② Making up borm/shoulder					
Qty. vide TMB IP-35 = 787.13 m ²					
@ Rs 57.14 per m ²					Rs 44977.0
③ Repairing potholes by 75 mm bit. B.M.					
Qty. vide TMB IP-35 = 140.30 m ²					
@ Rs 341.38 per m ²					Rs 47896.0
④ Patch Repair over potholes					
Qty. vide TMB IP-36 = 140.48 m ²					
@ Rs 282.55 per m ²					Rs 39693.0
⑤ Maintenance of mixed surface road					
Qty. vide TMB IP-36 = 140.54 m ²					
@ Rs 300.00 per m ²					Rs 42280.0
⑥ Maintenance of slab culvert					
Qty. vide TMB IP-36 = 5.0 m ²					
@ Rs 2291.44 per m ²					Rs 11457.80
⑦ Maintenance of Road Sign					
Qty. vide TMB IP-36 = 0.38 km					
@ Rs 1066.50 per km					Rs 416.0
⑧ Maintenance of 200 m x 1 m stone					
Qty. vide TMB IP-36 = 0.47 km					
@ Rs 641.62 per km					Rs 300.0

Continuation Rs 256694.0



Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	2020 4th year maintenance bill				
Name of work	Construction of Road & ch work of kankwa Border to Islampur.				
Agency	- Md. Arifur Rahman,				
Agg. no	- S/D 08/2018-19				
Act. No	- 07-3-2020				
	<u>Measurement</u>				
1. Restoration of Rain cuts/Berms.					
all complete					
11 x 3.60 x 1.20 x 0.30 =					14.25 m ³
8 x 3.30 x 1.10 x 0.30 =					8.71 "
10 x 4.20 x 1.00 x 0.30 =					12.60 "
12 x 3.90 x 1.30 x 0.30 =					18.25 "
7 x 4.10 x 1.20 x 0.30 =					10.33 "
9 x 3.80 x 0.90 x 0.30 =					9.23 "
13 x 4.10 x 0.80 x 0.30 =					12.79 "
12 x 3.90 x 1.20 x 0.30 =					16.84 "
14 x 2.80 x 0.80 x 0.30 =					9.40 "
16 x 4.70 x 1.00 x 0.30 =					8.46 "
10 x 6.25 x 0.80 x 0.30 =					15.00 "
16 x 1.70 x 0.70 x 0.30 =					5.71 "
9 x 3.90 x 1.20 x 0.30 =					12.63 "
14 x 3.60 x 1.10 x 0.30 =					16.63 "
14 x 4.20 x 1.20 x 0.30 =					21.16 "
7 x 4.80 x 1.10 x 0.30 =					11.09 "
16 x 1.70 x 0.70 x 0.30 =					5.71 "
Continuation					208.79 m ³

Particulars	DETAILS OF WORK				CONTENTS OF WORK
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ Maintenance of 1771 sq. m. Road Surface - all comp. 1771 sq. m.					
8 x 8.00 x 2.00					48.00 m ²
6 x 4.00 x 1.50					36.00 m ²
4 x 8.00 x 2.50					52.50 m ²
4 x 2.50 x 1.80					18.00 m ²
6 x 2.00 x 1.50					18.00 m ²
4 x 8.00 x 1.40					16.80 m ²
					189.30 m ²
					187.50 m ²

⑥ Maintenance of Slab curbs -
5 nos.

⑦ Maintenance of Road Signs -
0.39 km.

⑧ Maintenance of 200 m Shole
0.47 km

⑨ Cutting Branches & trees -
4 nos.

⑩ Cutting Shrubs from Roadway
20 nos

⑪ Trimming grass & weeds
50 m²

2 x 10.00 x 1.00				20 m ²
1 x 15.00 x 1.00				15 m ²
1 x 10.00 x 1.00				10 m ²
1 x 5.00 x 1.00				5 m ²
				50 m ²

Continuation

Signature
06/5/20
MB

06-05-24
J.E.
Parihar

MAINTENANCE BILL

ABSTRACT OF COST

45th BIRTH YEAR

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Abstract of cost				4 th year
① Restoration of Raincoat					
Qty wide TMS P-41					
208.79 m ³ @ Rs 378.82/m ³					78989.20
② Maintenance of Bormal shoulders					
Qty wide TMS Page-42					58892.00
898.53 m ² @ Rs 57.14/m ²					- Rs 51342.20
③ Repair of Potholes filled with					
75 mm W.B.M.					
Qty TMS P-42					
186.34 m ² @ Rs 361.38/m ²					- Rs 67613.00
④ Patch repair over Potholes					
Qty wide TMS Page-43					
187.50 m ² @ Rs 282.55/m ²					- Rs 52978.20
⑤ Maint. of Bitumen M.S.S.					
Qty wide TMS Page 44					56407.20
187.50 m ² @ Rs 300.84/m ²					- Rs 56407.20
⑥ Maintenance of M.S. Cables					
Qty wide TMS P-44					
5 nos @ Rs 2219.44 each					- Rs 11457.20
⑦ Maintenance of Road Signs					
Qty wide TMS P-44					
0.39 km @ Rs 1066.50/km					- Rs 416.20
⑧ Maint. of 200m Post					
Qty wide TMS P-44					
0.47 km @ Rs 641262/km					- Rs 300200

Continuation



Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9) Cutting of concrete of mass.					
Qty width T.M.B.P-44					
4 nos @ Rs 105.39 each					422.20
(10) Cutting of shoulder of road way.					
Qty width T.M.B.P-44					
20 nos @ Rs 6.47 each					129.40
(11) Priming of gravel					
Qty width T.M.B.P-44					
50 m ² @ Rs 2.16 1 m ²					108.00
182.10 m ² @ Rs 1.50 1 m ²					Rs 316.161.20
Gravel 10% below					Rs 316.161.20
(2) Work of 10% below					Rs 284.845.20
182.10 m ² @ Rs 1.50 1 m ²					Rs 273.150.00

06-05-24

J.E. Parihar

Swidish

06/05/24

CLP

Ant

30/7/20

Materials Statement

(a) E.WORKS	292.80 m ³	@ 232.78 / m ³
(b) Agg. 63mm to 45mm	17.02 m ³	@ 435.99
(c) Agg. 11.2mm to 4.75mm	Rs 351.298 / m ³	
(d) Binding material	1.12 m ³	@ 133.33 / m ³
(e) Crushed Agg.	10.10 m ³	@ 429.28 / m ³
(f) Bitumen	0.712 mrr.	
(g) Emulsion	0.097 mrr.	

Continuation

06-05-24
J.E. Parihar

Swidish
06/05/24

